# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4619132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	5	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DERELEE POTROZ-SMITH	05/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WOOLCHEMY NZ LIMITED
Street Address:	5 TWIN LAKES ROAD
Internal Address:	TE MARUA
City:	UPPER HUTT
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	5018

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15562983

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 955 1500

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com

**HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE** Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10050.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE P. HOSSEINI	
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne P. Hosseini/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=10050-1-Assignment-5-Potroz-Smith-to-Woolchemy#page1.tif source=10050-1-Assignment-5-Potroz-Smith-to-Woolchemy#page2.tif source=10050-1-Assignment-5-Potroz-Smith-to-Woolchemy#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043738 FRAME: 0618** 504572422

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED made this & day of May 2015

<u>BETWEEN</u> Derelee Potroz-Smith, a New Zealand citizen, of 228 Muritai Road, Eastbourne, Lower Hutt 5013, New Zealand (the Assignor) on the one part

<u>AND</u> **Woolchemy NZ Limited**, a New Zealand company, of 228 Muritai Road, Eastbourne, Lower Hutt 5013 (the Assignee) on the other part.

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is an inventor of an invention entitled **Wool treatment process** and products (the Invention), which forms the basis of international application PCT/IB2015/052394, filed at the International Bureau of WIPO on 1 April 2015 (the Priority Application).

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to transfer to the Assignee her whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention and the Priority Application (including the right to claim convention priority therefrom), any improvements thereto, and any associated copyright works, for all countries of the world, for the consideration stated in this deed.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges

THE ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN and transfer to the Assignee her whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention and the Priority Application (including the right to claim convention priority therefrom); any improvements thereto, and any associated copyright works, for all countries of the world, to and to the use of Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns absolutely.

THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY UNDERTAKES to do any reasonable acts at the request and expense of the Assignee as may be necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights and to facilitate the filing, obtaining, maintenance or enforcement of protection for the

1

invention including any patent, or copyright protection, or any application thereof or the like, in the name of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee each have executed this deed on the date written above.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNOR

**Derelee Potroz-Smith** 

6 My 2015

Name (in capitals)

230 Michail 29

Witness

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE ASSIGNEE

Woolchemy NZ Limited

levelee Potroz-Smith

Signature

CEO+ Co-Founder

Capacity

6 May 2015

Witness

JACOUTECAME

Name (in capitals)

230 <u>Mointair 20</u> Address

Lauran FOR

dy Polia,	HARRY
Signature Confidence	Witness  Jane Louise Calvert  Solicitor
Capacity	Name (in Capitals)
	Address